

KIRAN WALIA Vs. AKASH FOTRA ORS

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

12.01.2021

Present: Ms. Meena Jha, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff (physically present).

Sh. Ashok Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Sh. Rakesh Bhardwaj, Defendant no. 2 in person.

Today, fresh list of documents filed on behalf of defendants along with affidavits of all the witnesses. Copy supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff. It is submitted that earlier affidavit filed by the defendant no. 1 supplied withdrawn as there is certain typographical error. The withdrawal of the earlier affidavit shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 30.01.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/12.01.2021