

KIRAN WALIA Vs. AKASH FOTRA ORS

06.04.2021

Present: Ms. Meena Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant/DW1, DW2, DW3, DW4 and DW5 in person.

DW1 and DW2 are partly examined in chief. Their further examination in chief is deferred as witness has not brought the original documents.

DW3, DW4 and DW5 are examined, cross examined and discharged.

Re-notify for RDE on 29.04.2021 at 11.30 AM.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/06.04.2021