

**22.03.2022**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ashok Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants along with defendant no. 1 and 2 in person.

Affidavit of DW6 and 7 filed. Witnesses are also present. Copy supplied.

An adjournment is sought by the plaintiff as the counsel for the plaintiff is not available.

Re-notify for DE on 24.03.2022.

Short date is given as it is submitted that witnesses have come from Jammu.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/22.03.2022**