

BHARAT CHABRIA Vs. SH YASHPAL CHADHA AND ORS

17.05.2022

Present: None.

Perusal of record shows that defendant no. 3 has not been served till date.

Let defendant no. 3 be served afresh on filing of PF/RC and on fresh address if any, returnable for 30.08.2022.

Steps be taken within three weeks from today.

Re-notify for service report on 30.08.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/17.05.2022

At this stage,

Sh. Vijay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff appeared and it is submitted by Ld. Counsel that the plaintiff does not have any other address of defendant no. 3 and address of defendant no. 3 on record, is last known address of defendant no. 3. He seeks some time for moving appropriate application for substituted service of defendant.

On request, re-notify for filing of application and for service report on 12.07.2022.

Earlier date i. e. 30.08.2022 stands cancelled.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/17.05.2022