

Civ DJ 23/2018
Ashok Joon
Vs. Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

15.07.2023

Present: Sh. Parth Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh. Hemant
 Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
 Ms. Sanju Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh. Summit
 Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The Court has been informed that the matter could not be settled between the parties before Mediation Centre, THC.

The matter is at the stage of PE. Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff as PW is not present today.

At request, put up for PE on 21.10.2023.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
15.07.2023