

Civ DJ 64/2022
Bharat Chabria Vs.
Yashpal Chadha & Ors.

20.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vijay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. R. D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for D-1 Yashpal
 Chadha (through VC).
 D-2 Hari Shankar with Ld. counsel Sh. Naresh
 Kumar.
 None for D-4 Sunil Saxena.
 D-3 Abdul Hasan is yet to be served with summons.

In compliance of order dated 28.02.2023, D-2 Hari Shanker is examined as per provision u/o X Rule 2 CPC and during his examination questions suggested on behalf of plaintiff, have also been put to him.

Put up for arguments on the pending application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC and u/o VIII Rule 1 CPC on 19.10.2023.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
20.07.2023