

CIV DJ 64/2022
Bharat Chabria Vs.
Yashpal Chadha & Ors

25.10.2024

At 12:00 PM

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Vijay Sehgal and Ms. Yukti.

Sh. Abhishek Kaushik, Ld. Proxy counsel for D-1
(through VC).

Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

D-3 is yet to be served.

None for D-4.

Earlier on 24.09.2024, D-3 was served by way of publication in newspaper.

Ld. Counsels for plaintiff has stated that the D-3 has not filed written statement within the prescribed period of 30 days and has also not appeared before the Court. It is prayed that his right to file written statement be closed and he be proceeded ex-parte.

Since the D-3 has failed to file written statement within the prescribed period, **his right to file written statement is hereby closed and he is proceeded against as ex-parte.**

At request, put up for consideration on 11.11.2024 at 12:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
25.10.2024