

CIV DJ 23/2018
Ashok Joon Vs.
Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

01.02.2025

Present: Sh. Akash Aggarwal, proxy for Sh. Hemant Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yaman Yadav, proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsels for the parties have stated that the matter is still pending before Mediation Centre for 22.02.2025 and adjournment is sought for this purpose. Allowed.

At request, put up for mediation report on 22.03.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
01.02.2025